
2023 Florida A&M Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-30   Conf: 18-12   Home: 12-14   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 9-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (450), Opp (531)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (8), Hanchey (3), Weber (2), Brown (1), Greico (1), Pierini (1),
Opp (15)   Picked Off: Greico (2), Hanchey (2), Bastardo (1), Brown (1), Weber (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (25), Totals (25), Hanchey (14), Dunbar (8), Badger (3), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Harrison 2, Granger 1, Morea 1, Tease 1,
Viets 1, Wagner 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-182), Hanchey (33-55), Badger (18-22), Morea (12-16), Granger (11-19),
Simmons (10-12), Dunbar (9-9), Harrison (9-10), Wagner (6-9), Tease (5-11), Viets (4-11), Asghar (3-3), Lynn (2-2), Kelly (1-1), Ximines
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Jackson, Ty .373 53-53 204 65 76 8 5 4 30 106 .520 32 8 31 0 .473 1 4 9-9 142 3 2 .986
14 Hanchey, Ty .352 56-56 216 57 76 10 5 11 49 129 .597 33 9 17 0 .452 3 0 3-5 295 42 4 .988
23 Bastardo, Janmikell .333 58-58 210 55 70 13 1 13 54 124 .590 21 7 35 4 .412 0 1 1-4 42 1 1 .977
20 Weber, Jared .316 56-55 234 54 74 18 5 11 53 135 .577 20 2 47 1 .371 3 3 10-10 118 23 8 .946
2 Pierini, Joseph .308 59-57 221 47 68 21 1 8 54 115 .520 34 1 51 0 .398 3 3 2-2 79 109 7 .964
13 Haidermota, Adam .294 55-46 170 21 50 6 0 3 32 65 .382 14 1 24 3 .348 2 3 2-3 43 74 13 .900
33 Greico, Sebastian .272 56-53 206 49 56 15 2 17 69 126 .612 35 1 57 1 .377 2 0 1-2 395 32 9 .979
5 Brown, Will .269 54-46 160 35 43 11 2 1 22 61 .381 23 14 48 1 .402 2 0 2-5 117 19 2 .986
1 Niles, Jalen .251 56-50 179 30 45 8 0 1 19 56 .313 12 0 44 3 .297 1 5 11-12 82 129 12 .946
28 Hall, Jay .333 2-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Tease, JD .270 20-10 37 6 10 0 0 0 6 10 .270 8 2 8 0 .417 1 2 0-1 18 26 1 .978
17 Long, Griffin .222 27-8 45 3 10 1 0 2 4 17 .378 1 2 14 0 .271 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
12 Brown, Jordan .214 31-11 56 8 12 2 0 1 7 17 .304 10 0 26 1 .333 0 0 4-5 24 1 1 .962
4 Kim, Ben .209 38-10 67 11 14 0 3 0 7 20 .299 7 0 19 1 .280 1 0 0-0 25 1 0 1.000
26 Jenkins, Ethan .182 11-4 11 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .455 3 0 8 0 .357 0 0 0-1 8 0 1 .889
24 Lynn, Argene .077 14-0 13 3 1 0 1 0 3 3 .231 1 0 5 0 .133 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
21 Badger, Evan .067 20-12 30 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .100 6 0 14 0 .222 0 0 0-0 65 6 5 .934
30 Dunbar, Tyler .000 14-2 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 8 0 .188 0 0 0-0 31 1 1 .970
0 0 .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .294 59-59 2076 453 610 114 25 73 414 993 .478 263 47 458 15 .382 20 21 45-59 1516 545 79 .963
Opponents .308 59-59 2025 435 623 103 10 52 397 902 .445 317 76 383 20 .413 41 32 62-94 1516 501 84 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Weber, Jared 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
22 Viets, Hunter 3.45 8-2 16 16 1 1-1 0 91.1 99 43 35 20 81 8 0 8 .272 7 12 0 2 3
27 Asghar, Amir 5.11 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 16 10 7 4 9 6 0 1 .302 2 1 0 1 0
25 Wagner, Raylan 5.70 3-1 18 5 0 0-0 0 53.2 56 37 34 34 25 12 0 2 .280 4 8 0 4 4
31 Harrison, Grant 5.80 2-2 27 2 0 0-0 3 40.1 37 30 26 39 49 5 1 1 .250 8 5 0 5 3
9 Granger, Caleb 6.35 6-5 19 14 1 0-0 0 85.0 119 64 60 30 57 18 2 10 .345 10 4 1 5 7
18 Morea, Zach 6.69 4-4 42 0 0 0-2 6 74.0 92 55 55 40 54 13 3 7 .316 2 10 1 10 7
16 Tease, Dallas 6.75 2-4 14 9 0 0-1 0 49.1 70 44 37 27 18 10 2 7 .335 5 5 0 2 3
34 Simmons, Tre 9.45 2-4 15 8 0 0-0 0 33.1 37 37 35 34 35 12 0 4 .276 4 3 0 4 1
29 Scragg, Josh 10.80 0-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 14 15 14 13 7 2 0 2 .298 1 6 0 0 0
10 Ximines, Xerian 11.25 1-2 14 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 6 18 15 21 10 1 0 1 .154 10 7 0 1 2
11 Langley, Trenten 12.46 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 10 12 12 10 5 1 0 2 .278 0 3 0 1 0
35 Green, Garrett 12.46 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 9 6 6 6 1 0 1 .333 1 1 0 1 0
3 Kelly, Cameron 13.79 0-1 19 0 0 0-0 1 15.2 31 30 24 24 21 9 2 2 .413 6 9 0 2 1
15 Townsend, Jared 18.00 0-4 11 3 0 0-1 0 11.0 22 24 22 15 6 4 0 3 .423 1 2 1 3 0
30 Dunbar, Tyler 31.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 8 7 7 0 0 1 0 1 .667 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 6.93 29-30 230 59 2 3 10 505.1 623 435 389 317 383 103 10 52 .308 62 76 3 41 32
Opponents 6.75 30-29 196 59 2 5 11 505.1 610 453 379 263 458 114 25 73 .294 63 47 3 20 21



2023 Florida A&M Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Kim, Ben 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Long, Griffin 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wagner, Raylan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
24 Lynn, Argene 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Townsend, Jared 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
0 0 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Scragg, Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Langley, Trenten 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kelly, Cameron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Hanchey, Ty 341 295 42 4 .988 0 33 22 .600 14 0
19 Jackson, Ty 147 142 3 2 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Brown, Will 138 117 19 2 .986 8 0 0 — 0 0
33 Greico, Sebastian 436 395 32 9 .979 29 0 0 — 0 0
7 Tease, JD 45 18 26 1 .978 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bastardo, Janmikell 44 42 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Dunbar, Tyler 33 31 1 1 .970 0 9 0 1.000 8 0
2 Pierini, Joseph 195 79 109 7 .964 11 0 0 — 0 0
12 Brown, Jordan 26 24 1 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Granger, Caleb 23 6 16 1 .957 0 11 8 .579 0 0
1 Niles, Jalen 223 82 129 12 .946 17 0 0 — 0 0
20 Weber, Jared 149 118 23 8 .946 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Badger, Evan 76 65 6 5 .934 0 18 4 .818 3 0
16 Tease, Dallas 14 3 10 1 .929 0 5 6 .455 0 0
13 Haidermota, Adam 130 43 74 13 .900 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 Viets, Hunter 27 7 17 3 .889 1 4 7 .364 0 0
26 Jenkins, Ethan 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Morea, Zach 14 1 11 2 .857 0 12 4 .750 0 0
31 Harrison, Grant 13 3 8 2 .846 0 9 1 .900 0 0
34 Simmons, Tre 11 2 6 3 .727 0 10 2 .833 0 0
10 Ximines, Xerian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Asghar, Amir 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Green, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hall, Jay 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2140 1516 545 79 .963 83 124 58 .681 25 0
Opponents 2101 1516 501 84 .960 84 90 26 .776 19 1


